
Pinellas County 
 

  September 27, 2016 Delegated Log 

 

315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 
 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved Date 

1. 16-489D Fifth Amendment to the Intergovernmental Service Agreement with the Juvenile Welfare Board of Pinellas County for 
Information Technology Services from Business Technology Services.  

Business Technology Services 

 

   $282,500.00, County 
Administrator delegated 
authority to approve 
dollar value approved on 
October 27, 2011 by the 
Board of County 
Commissioners.  

7/20/2016 

2. 16-693D Production Agreement with Soccer Moms of Tampa Bay, LLC for “Soccer Moms,” a television series. Convention and Visitors Bureau $70,000.00    8/25/2016 

3. 16-711D First Amendment to the Marketing Services Agreements For In-Market Representation within Nine Latin American 
Countries with: 
(a) Claudio Fernandez, 
(b)  Carlos Lopez Munoz,  
(c) Monica Barrera,  
(d) Gail Fernandez,  
(e) Leyra Leiva Sanchez,  
(f) Lorena Maggiolo Rebosio 

 

Convention and Visitors Bureau 
 

    
(a) $43,750.00 
(b) $25,000.00 
(c) $25,000.00 
(d) $12,500.00 
(e) $25,000.00 
(f) $25,000.00 
     $156,250.00 
 

8/25/2016 

4. 16-684D Event Agreement with The Phillies to host Philadelphia area meeting planners, including indemnification provisions. Convention and Visitors Bureau   $3,135.00 8/9/2016 

Printed on 8/30/2016 Pinellas County Page 1  



 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

5. 16-669D Insertion Order with Northstar Travel Media LLC for exhibition space and an Exhibits and Events Contract with Global 
Experience Specialists, Inc., for exhibit booth design, installation and dismantling, including indemnification provisions. 

Convention and Visitors Bureau $43,468.89 8/2/2016 

6. 16-696D Amended Cost Reimbursable Agreement with the University of South Florida for funding in the Small Business 
Development Center. 

Economic Development $9,000.00 8/25/2016 

7. 16-655D Foreign Trade Zone Operator Agreement with Hit Promotional Products for activation of a portion of Foreign Trade 
Zone 193 (FTZ 193). 

Economic Development Between 
$5,500.00 -
$11,500.00 

revenue 

8/8/2016 

8. 16-583D Data Sharing Agreement with Florida Department of Economic Opportunity and Chmura Economics & Analytics for 
Quarterly Census of Employment Wages. 

Economic Development N/A 7/6/2016 

9. 16-500D Grant Agreement No. 
17-BG-83-08-61-01-058 with Emergency Management Preparedness and Assistance for funding to maintain 
Emergency Management plans and programs. 

Emergency Management $105,806.00  
grant revenue, equal 

County match 

7/20/2016 

Printed on 8/30/2016 Pinellas County Page 2  



 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

10. 16-499D Fiscal Year 2017 Grant Agreement No. 17-FG-xx-08-62-01-126  with 
Emergency Management Performance Grant for the management and operations of the Emergency 
Management Program. 

Emergency Management $219,161.00 
grant revenue, 
equal County 

match 

7/9/2016 

11. 16-466D Grant Agreement No. 17-CP-11-08-62-01-xxx  with the State of 
Florida Division of Emergency Management for Funding for Inspection of Designated Chemical Facilities. 

Emergency Management $19,417.00 
grant revenue 

7/7/2016 

12. 16-759D Participation Agreement with VantageTrust Company, LLC for the adoption of VantageTrust II Investment Options 
for the Retirement Health Savings (RHS) Program, and the appointment of a new trustee for the County 
Retirement Health Savings Plan. 

 Human Resources N/A 8/25/2016 

13. 16-605D Interlocal Agreement with Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office for the 2017 Safe Harbor Project. Human Services $210,000.00 
annually for 
three years 

8/25/2016 

14. 16-626D Amendment #1 to Service Funding Agreement with Wayne A. Grosnick & Associates d/b/a Solutions Behavioral 
Healthcare Consultants; and Amendment #2 to Service Funding Agreement with WestCare Gulfcoast-Florida, Inc. for 
Veterans Treatment Court Grant. 

Human Services N/A 8/8/2016 

15. 16-593D Second Amendment to the Contract with the State of Florida Department of Health for the operation of the Pinellas 
County Health Department. 

Human Services N/A 8/5/2016 

Printed on 8/30/2016 Pinellas County Page 3  



 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

16. 16-537D (a) First Amendment to the Social Action Grant Funding Agreement with WestCare GulfCoast-Florida, Inc. 
(WestCare) for program support funding 
 

(b) First Amendment to the WestCare Funding Agreement for program support funding 

Human Services (a) Not to 
exceed 
$25,000 

(b) not to 
exceed 

$240,000.00 

7/20/2016 

17. 16-459D Amendment No. 1 for a time only extension to the Grant Agreement with the Agency for Health Care Administration for 
community and primary care services. 

Human Services N/A 6/21/2016 

18. 16-472D Second and Final Option of Renewal and Amendment 2 with Tarpon Springs Hospital Foundation, Inc. d/b/a Florida 
Hospital North Pinellas for partial reimbursement for ambulatory and inpatient hospital care and related services for 
authorized clients who are actively enrolled in the Pinellas County Health Program. 

Human Services $30,000.00 6/18/2016 

19. 16-597D Receipt and File Report of Write-Offs for Accounting Purposes. Office of Management and Budget N/A 8/5/2016 

Printed on 8/30/2016 Pinellas County Page 4  



 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

20. 16-624D   Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Xanadu Race Management, on behalf of the Rotary Club of Tarpon Springs, for the Tarpon      

   Springs Rotary Triathlon at Fred Howard Park. 
Parks and Conservation Resources N/A 8/10/2016 

21. 16-495D Lobbying and Litigation Certification for Grants and Cooperative Agreements with Environmental Protection Agency for 
closure of Near Road Grant, Air Pollution Control Program Agreement Number: XA-00D26114. 

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A 8/1/2016 

22. 16-762D Specific Performance Agreement with Religious Community Services, Inc. for emergency shelter operating expenses. Planning Not to exceed   
 $60,000.00 

8/25/2016 

23. 16-757D Specific Performance Agreement with Homeless Emergency Project, Inc. d/b/a Homeless Empowerment Program for funding 
for administration of the County’s Community Homeless Assistance Program. 

Planning Not to exceed  
 $116,619.00 

8/25/2016 

24. 16-756D Specific Performance Agreement with Catholic Charities, Diocese of St. Petersburg, Inc. for funding for administration of the 
County’s Community Homeless Assistance Program 

Planning Not to exceed  
 $116,619.00 

8/25/2016 

Printed on 8/30/2016 Pinellas County Page 5  



 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

25. 16-646D Contract for Sale and Purchase with Habitat for Humanity of Pinellas County, Inc. for three (3) parcels in the Dansville 
neighborhood. 

Planning $43,920.00 
revenue 

8/25/2016 

26. 16-763D Specific Performance Agreement Amendment and Land Use Restriction Agreement with Kimberly Home, Inc. for the 
acquisition of property and demolition of existing structure(s) on the acquired property. 

Planning Not to exceed   
 $169,000.00 

8/25/2016 

27. 16-610D Land trust agreement with the Housing Finance Authority of Pinellas County for the acquisition of real property for the purpose 
of developing affordable housing. 

Planning $250,000.00  
 Purchase    
 Contract  
 Amount  

8/1/2016 

28. 16-755D Specific Performance Agreement with Community Action Stops Abuse, Inc. for funding for emergency shelter operating 
expenses. 

Planning      Not to exceed 
       $41,000.00 

 

29. 16-739D Time only extension to the Transportation Regional Incentive Program (TRIP) agreement with the Florida Department of 
Transportation (FDOT) for the S.R. 
586 (Curlew Road) Advanced Traffic Management System (ATMS) /Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) project from 
Alternate U.S. 19 to S.R. 584 (Tampa Road), Stage 2. 

Public Works N/A 8/25/2016 

Printed on 8/30/2016 Pinellas County Page 6  



 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

30. 16-668D Amendment No. 1 for a time only extension to the TRIP agreement with the FDOT for the construction of an ATMS/ITS 
on SR 693 (66th/Pasadena), from US 19 (SR 55) to SR 699 (Gulf Boulevard), to include signal improvements, closed-
circuit television cameras, dynamic message signs and fiber-optic communications. 

Public Works N/A 8/11/2016 

31. 16-671D Amendment No. 1 for a time only extension to the TRIP agreement with the FDOT for the design of an ATMS/ITS on ALT 
US 19 South from US 19 to SR 60, to include signal improvements, closed-circuit television cameras, dynamic message 
signs, and wireless communications. 

Public Works N/A 8/11/2016 

32. 16-545D Amendment No. 2 to the cooperative funding agreement with the Southwest Florida Management District for the 
coastal zone 5 watershed area at Antilles Drive and Oakhurst Road project. 

Public Works N/A 6/24/2016 

33. 16-667D Amendment No. 1 for a time only extension to the TRIP agreement with the FDOT for the design of an 
ATMS/ITS on ALT US 19 North SR 60 to  the Pasco County Line, to include signal improvements, closed-circuit 
television cameras, dynamic message signs, and wireless communications. 

Public Works N/A 8/11/2015 

34. 16-301D Agreement with the City of St. Petersburg for the maintenance of County installed dynamic message sign 
structures. 

Public Works N/A 8/25/2016 

35. 16-565D  Second Amendment to the Lease Agreement with Gulf To Bay Center, LLC. for an extension of the existing 
lease term for a period of five (5) years. 

Real Estate Management    $216,450.00 at     
    an increased    
    rate of 3% per  
    year over a  
    five year  
    period 

9/1/2016 

Printed on 8/30/2016 Pinellas County Page 7  



 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

36. 16-700D Second Amendment to the Lease Agreement with Arnulfo Arroyo or Shirley Arroyo for an extension of the existing 
lease term for a period of thirty six (36) months, with two (2) additional one-year renewal options. 

Real Estate Management $20,750.00/ 
month, increasing 
by three percent 

per year for a three 
year period 

8/25/2016 

37. 16-704D Termination of Easement by General Release with Cedar Street Properties, LLC in exchange for a proposed 
Drainage and Access Easement. 

Real Estate Management N/A  

38. 16-679D Two Scope of Works with Carousel Industries for a standalone VESTA 9-1-1 solution at the Regional 9-1-1 back-up 
center, pertaining to bid number 156-0302-M (RG) and Blanket Purchase Agreement 422790. 

Safety & Emergency Services N/A 8/5/2016 

39. 
 

16-725D Release of Liens (13) Utilities         Liens paid in full  5/25/2016 

40. 16-724D Notice of Liens (11) Utilities N/A 5/27/2016 

41. 16-725D Release of Liens (9) Utilities         Liens paid in full 
 

6/06/2016 
 

42. 16-725D Release of Liens (6) Utilities         Liens paid in full 6/07/2016 

43. 16-724D Notice of Liens (7) 
 

Utilities N/A 6/16/2016 

44. 16-725D Release of Liens (18) Utilities         Liens paid in full  6/16/2016 

Printed on 8/30/2016 Pinellas County Page 8  



 

45. 16-724D Notice of Liens (1) Utilities N/A 6/17/2016 

46. 16-724D Notice of Liens (6)  Utilities N/A 6/23/2016 

47. 16-725d Release of Liens (8) Utilities         Liens paid in full 6/23/2016 

48. 16-724D Notice of Liens (3) Utilities N/A 7/1/2016 

49. 16-725D Release of Liens (13) Utilities         Liens paid in full 7/1/2016 

50. 16-724D Notice of Liens (11)  Utilities N/A 7/7/2016 

51. 16-725D Release of Liens (10) Utilities         Liens paid in full 7/7/2016 

52. 16-724D Notice of Liens (3) Utilities N/A 7/12/2016 

53. 16-724D Notice of Liens (3) Utilities N/A 7/13/2016 

54. 16-725D Release of Liens (12) Utilities         Liens paid in full 7/13/2016 

55. 16-724D Notice of Liens (1) Utilities N/A 7/19/2016 

Printed on 8/30/2016 Pinellas County Page 9  



 

56. 16-724D Notice of Liens (4) Utilities N/A 7/20/2016 

57. 16-725D Release of Liens (6) Utilities                N/A 
 

7/20/2016 

 

Printed on 8/30/2016 Pinellas County Page 
 

 


