
Pinellas County 
 

                                                                                                                       October 31, 2017 
                                                                                                                        Delegated Log 

 

315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 17-469D 

 
Site Access Agreement with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for access to a 
County property in the Florida Petroleum Restoration Program, located at the St. Pete-Clearwater 
International Airport. 

 
Airport 

 
N/A 

 
09/08/2017 

 
 2. 

 
 17-755D 

 
Third Amendment to Permit for Commercial Ground Transportation - Taxicab with Bay Area Metro, 
LLC at St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. 

 
Airport 

 
$12,000.00 

 
Annual Revenue 

 
09/08/2017 

 
3. 

 
 17-726D 

 

Third Amendment to Permit for Commercial Ground Transportation - Taxicab with Yellow Cab 727, 
LLC at St.Pete-Clearwater International Airport. 

 
Airport 

 
$12,000.00 

 
Annual Revenue 

 
08/31/2017 

 
4. 

 
17-723D 

 
Permit for Commercial Operations with TGS Aviation Services of Florida, Inc. at St. Pete-
Clearwater International Airport. 

 
Airport 

 
$10,560.00 

 
Annual Revenue 

 
08/31/2017 

 

 
5. 

 
 17-768D 

 
Stand Reservation and Contract with Reed Exhibitions, a Division of Reed Elsevier Inc., for 
exhibition space at IBTM Latin America, including indemnification provisions. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$3,688.20 

 
09/18/2017 

           Period Ending                     
              09/30/2017 

Pinellas County Page 1  



 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 6. 

 
 17-813D 

 
Agreement with Florida Tourism Industry marketing Corporation d/b/a/ Visit Florida for co-
sponsorship of La Cita. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$70,000.00 

 
Revenue 

 
09/15/2017 

 
 7. 

 
 17-805D 

 

 
Production Agreement with Teamworks Films Ltd., for production of “Dead Ringer.” 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$100,000.00 

 
09/08/2017 

 
 8. 

 
 17-817D 

 

Waiver Request from Brian Barker, PE of Deuel & Associates to allow access for Highland Park 
Villas along Highland Avenue, a County collector roadway. 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
09/15/2017 

 
 9. 

 
 17-787D 

 
Waiver Request from David W. Bartelt, PE of Florida Engineering and Environmental Services, 
Inc. for the relief of throat distance requirements and driveway spacing as required in Land 
Development Code Chapter 170-199(2)(s)(2) for a project known as PDQ Restaurant at 7400 
Seminole Blvd - Right of Way Permit No. 17-0435. 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
08/31/2017 

 
 10. 
 

 
 17-888D 

 
Amended Memorandum of Understanding between the U.S. Small Business Administration and 
Pinellas County to provide a full-time Export Finance Specialist at Pinellas County Economic 
Development to provide counseling and training to small business concerns on international 
trade financing topics. 

 
Economic Development 

 
$2,300.00 

 
In-kind services 

 
09/15/2017 

 
 11. 

 
 17-620D 

 
Grant Agreement No.18-BG-xx-08-62-01-xxx with Emergency Management Preparedness and 
Assistance for funding to maintain emergency management plans and programs. 

 
Emergency Management 

 
$105,806.00 

 
County match required 

 
08/14/2017 

           Period Ending                     
              09/30/2017 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 



 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 12. 

 
 17-631D 

 

 
Grant Agreement No. 18-FG-xx-08-62-01-xxx with Emergency Management Performance Grant for 
funding to maintain emergency management plans and programs. 

 
Emergency Management 

 
$221,412.00 

 
County match required 

 
08/14/2017 

 
 13. 

 
 16-914D 

 
Grant Agreement No.17-DS-V4-08-62-01-xxx with the Department of Homeland Security through 
Florida Division of Emergency Management for funding training, workshops, conferences, 
contractors, and certifications of instructors. 
 

 
Emergency Management 

 
$14,426.00 

 
County match not required 

 
07/20/2017 

 
14. 

  
 17-714D 

 
Amendment No. 5 to the Agreement with Florida State University for the Certified Public Manager 
Program. 

 
Human Resources 

 
$27,000.00 

 
09/15/2017 

 
 15. 

 
 17-648D 

 
Funding Agreement with the Pinellas County Homeless Leadership Board, Inc. for Operational Costs 
and Direct Services. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 
$238,330.00 

 
09/25/2017 

 
16. 

 
17-792D 

 
Quality Improvement Grant Award from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services for 
the Health Care for the Homeless Program. 

 
Human Services 

 
$75,356.00 

 
09/08/2017 

 
 17. 

 
 17-745D 

 
Letter of Agreement with the Florida Association of Community Health Centers to increase the 
provision of health services for the Health Care for the Homeless Program. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

$46,321.91 

 
09/04/2017 

 
 18. 

 
 17-510D 

 
Funding Agreement between University of Florida Board of Trustees and Pinellas County for an 
Ecotourism Needs Assessment. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
$38,500.00 

 
09/22/2017 

 
 19. 

 
 17-802D 

 
U.S. Department of Homeland Security BioWatch Program Grant Award, 2006-ST-091-000016-12, 
Modification 1. 

 

Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
($61,500.00) 

 

 
09/15/2017 

           Period Ending                     
              09/30/2017 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 



 
 
 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
20. 

 
 17-313D 

 
Funding Agreement with the City of Largo to provide British Petroleum Economic Settlement 
Funds to support trail upgrades at George C. McGough Nature Park. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
$85,000.00 

 
09/07/2017 

 
21. 

 
17-763D 

 
Municipal Service Taxing Unit Funding Agreement with Cross Bayou Little League, Inc. for the 
benefit of youth sports in the County. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
Not to exceed 

$45,000.00 

 
09/07/2017 

 
22.  

 
 17-777D 

 
105 Grant Award, A -00402115 - 7 (Modification 7) from the United States Environmental 
Protection Agency for the Air Pollution Control Program. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
$71,896.00 

 
08/31/2017 

 
 23. 

 
 17-814D  

 
Second Amendment to the Agreement with the Tampa Bay Estuary Program for a time-only 
extension to the Fiscal Years 2015 through 2017 Tampa Bay Environmental Restoration Fund. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
09/08/2017 

 
 24. 

 
 17-781D 

 
Request for an exemption to County Resolution No. 06-70 related to contractual indemnification for 
a drainage connection permit with the Florida Department of Transportation for the NE Coachman 
Road and Old Coachman Road intersection improvement project. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
08/31/2017 

 
 25. 

 
 17-851D 

 
Time-only extension to the Local Agency Program Agreement with the Florida Department of 
Transportation for the CR 694 (Park Boulevard) Sidewalk Project, from Starkey Road to 66th 
Street North. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
09/22/2017 

 
 26. 

 
 17-901D 

 
Cooperative funding correspondence with the Southwest Florida Water Management District for 
prioritization of fiscal year 2019 capital improvement projects. 

  

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
09/28/2017 

           Period Ending                     
              09/30/2017 

Pinellas County Page 4  



 

 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 27. 

 
 17-410D 
 

 
License Agreement with the Town of Indian Shores for landscaping of a portion of County-
owned property within Tiki Gardens and the Park Boulevard Boat Ramp. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
N/A 

 
08/31/2017 

 
 28. 

 
 17-758D 

 
License Agreement with Steven Erickson for residence at Fred Howard Park. 
 

A.) First Year 
B.) Second Year 
C.) Third Year 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
 
 

 
A.) $370.00 per month 
B.) $400.00 per month 
C.) $430.00 per month 

 
09/15/2017 

 
 29. 

 
 17-743D 

 
Sovereignty Submerged Lands Easement Renewal with the State of Florida for a subaqueous water 
main crossing between Treasure Island and St. Pete Beach, at Blind Pass, Pinellas County Florida. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
N/A 

 
08/22/2017 

 
 30. 

 
 17-806D 

 
Letter of Agreement with Altorr Corporation for one (1) year renewal option for leased space at the 
Young-Rainey STAR Center. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
Per the terms and conditions of the lease, the 

renewal will effect a rental increase of 4% 
annually, 

 
09/15/2017 

 
 31. 

 
 17-772D 

 
General Utility Easement with SUNUS Corporation in favor of the County, for Finley’s Irish Pub Fire 
Line. 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
08/31/2017 

 

           Period Ending                     
              09/30/2017 

Pinellas County Page 5  


