
Pinellas County 

 
                                                                                                                        April 23rd, 2019 
                                                                                                                        Delegated Log 

 
315 Court Street, 5th 

Floor Assembly 
Room Clearwater, 

Florida 33756 

 File ID Title Requesting Department 
 

Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

  
 19-149D 

 
Internship Grant Agreement between the Florida Airports Council and St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport, a 
department of Pinellas County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, to provide work experience for college 
students interested in pursuing careers in airport/aviation management, or a closely-related field. 

 
Airport 

 
$1,000.00 

03/18/2019 

 
 2. 

  
 19-157D 

 
Marketing Sponsorship Agreement with the St. Petersburg Clearwater Film Society Inc. for the 2019 Sunscreen Film 
Festival. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 

 
$45,000.00 

03/19/2019 

 
 3. 

 
 19-059D 

 
Production Agreement with Save Your Day Films Ltd., for production of two TV episodes and ten digital web episodes 
in the new travel series, “Here I Come.” 
  

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 

 
$45,000.00 

03/12/2019 

 
 4. 

  
 19-194D 

 
Temporary alcohol waiver for the Greater Palm Harbor Chamber of Commerce for the consumption of alcoholic 
beverages at the 11th Annual Palm Harbor Citrus Festival. Event to be held from Thursday, April 4th to Sunday April 
7th, between 5pm and 11pm. 
 

 
Development Review Services 

 

 
N/A 

03/12/2019 

  
 5. 
 
 
 

 
 19-143D 

 
Cost Reimbursable Agreement for Services with the University of South Florida for funding in the Small Business 
Development Center. 

 
Economic Development 

 
$66,253.00 

 
Revenue 03/12/2019 

 

           Period Ending                     
03/31/2019 

Pinellas County Page 1  



 File ID Title Requesting Department 
 

Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

  
 6. 

 
 18-464D 
 

 
Grant Agreement No. 19-BG-xx with Emergency Management Preparedness and Assistance for funding to maintain 
emergency management plans and programs. 
 
 

 
Emergency Management 

 
$105,806.00 

 
County match of non-state funds required 

 
07/09/2018 

 

  
 7. 

 
 19-182D 

 
SAMHSA grant application in partnership with the Sixth Judicial Circuit for the Targeted Capacity Expansion: Special 
Projects Program. 

 
Human Services 

 
$1,125,000.00 over three years 

 
Requested grant funds 

 
County match not required 

 
03/14/2019 

 
 8. 

 
 19-011D 

 
Agreement with the Virginia Department of Forensic Science on behalf of the Pinellas County Forensic Laboratory. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$14,015.00 

 
03/06/2019 

 
 9. 

 
 19-060D 

 
Memorandum of Understanding with the Florida Department of Juvenile Justice for a juvenile Evening/Day Reporting 
Center. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$225,000.00 

 
03/04/2019 

 
 10. 

 
 18-1100D 
 

 
Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of Understanding with the Florida Department of Highway Safety and Motor 
Vehicles for the Driver and Vehicle Information Database. 
 

 
Human Services 

 

 
N/A 12/14/2018 

  
 11. 
 

 
 19-147D 
 

 
First Amendment with the State of Florida Department of Health for the operation of the Pinellas County Health 
Department. 
 

 
Human Services 

 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$315,000.00 

 

 
03/29/2018 

 
 12. 

 
 19-158D 

 
Operating Agreement between Pinellas County and Friends of Weedon Island Preserve, Inc. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
N/A 

 
03/13/2019 

           Period Ending                     
03/31/2019 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 



 File ID Title Requesting Department 
 

Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 13. 

 
 18-984D 
 

 
Amended Agreement, A - 00402115-A, with the United States Environmental Protection Agency for the Air Pollution 
Control Program support. 
 
 
 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
$125,000.00 

 

 
03/1/2019 

 
 14. 

 
 18-885D 

 
Reaffirmation Letter to the Memorandum of Understanding with the University of Florida Institute of Food and 
Agricultural Sciences for salary and fringe. 
 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 

 
$378,175.80 

 

 
11/13/2018 

 
 15. 

 
 18-690D 

 
Agreement between University of Florida Board of Trustees and Pinellas County for Supplement to the Ecotourism 
Needs Assessment. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
$1.00 

 
10/26/2018 

 
 16. 

 
 19-200D 

 
Funding Agreements with Cross Bayou Little League, Inc. Seminole Junior Warhawks Athletic Association, Inc. and 
Seminole Youth Athletic Association, Inc. for the benefit of youth sports in the County. 
 
 

A.) Cross Bayou Little League, Inc. 
B.) Seminole Youth Athletic Association, Inc. 
C.) Seminole Junior Warhawks  

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 

 
 
 
 
 

A.) $25,926.00 
B.) $35,185.00 
C.) $38,889.00 

 
03/27/2019 

 
 17. 

 
 18-742D 

 
Non-Disclosure Agreement with the City of St. Petersburg and WSP USA, Inc. related to RESTORE Act Vulnerability 
Assessment. 

 
Planning 

 
N/A 

 
10/30/2018 

 
 18. 

 
 19-192D 

 
First Amendment to the District Seven Highway Landscape Reimbursement and Maintenance Memorandum of 
Agreement with the Florida Department of Transportation for the State Road 679 (Pinellas Bayway) Beautification 
Landscape project. 
 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
03/20/2019 

 
 19. 

 
 19-120D 

 
First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with the Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority to provide British Petroleum 
Economic Settlement Funds for the design and installation of electric bus charging stations within the City of St.  
Petersburg. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
03/07/2019 

 
 20. 

 
 19-122D 

 
First Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding with the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer 
Services for Fiscal Year 2019 Mosquito Control Services. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
02/27/2019 

 
 21. 

 
 19-092D 

 
Amendment No. 9 to the agreement with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection and Humiston & Moore 
Engineers, P.A. for the Honeymoon Island Beach Restoration project. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
01/31/2019 

           Period Ending                     
03/31/2019 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 



 File ID Title Requesting Department 
 

Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 22. 

  
 18-1123D 

 
Change Order No. 1 for a time only extension to the grant agreement with the Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection for the beach erosion control project known as Long Key/Upham Beach groin replacement. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
12/17/2018 

 

 
 23. 

 
 19-085D 

 
First Amendment to License Agreement with Tech Data Corporation for an Emergency Management Point of 
Distribution Site. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
N/A 

 
03/20/2019 

 
 24. 

 
 19-121D 

 
Drainage Easement with Joseph W. Bogart at 1601 Jeffords Street, Clearwater, Florida. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
$1,000.00 

 
03/19/2019 

  
 25. 

 
 19-095D 

 
Lease Agreement with Norrie 14605 49th Street LLC., for warehouse space at 14605 49th Street, Unit 10. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
$11,952.00 

 
Will increase annually by 3 percent 

 
03/13/2019 

 
 26. 

 
 19-005D 

 
Drainage Easement with Matthew A. Klein and Nancy Peterson Klein, as Trustees of the Living Trust. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
$5,000.00 

 
03/12/2019 

 
 27. 

 
 18-1081D 

 
Temporary License Agreement with Kiewit Water Facilities South Co. for equipment and material staging within a 
portion of County-owned property. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
N/A 

 
12/28/2018 

 
 28. 

 
 18-360D 

 
Sidewalk Easement with Kathy’s Korner, LLC in favor of the County, for the Haines Road improvement project. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
$30,000.00 

 
06/20/2018 

 
 29. 

  
 19-093D 
 

 
Request to the State of Florida to transfer the remaining portion of a Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund 
reservation located at 10653 49th Street North, Pinellas Park, FL to Pinellas County. 
 

 
Real Estate Management 

 

 
$300.00 

 
03/28/2019 

           Period Ending                     
03/31/2019 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 



 File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved 
Date 

 
 30. 

  
 19-183D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of February 2019 (11) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
03/05/2019 

 
 31. 

  
 19-183D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of February 2019 (13) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
03/05/2019 

 
 32. 

  
 19-183D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of February 2019 (3) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
03/05/2019 

 
 33. 

  
 19-183D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of February 2019 (5) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
03/05/2019 

 
 34. 

 
 19-184D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of February 2019 (6) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
03/05/2019 

 
 35. 

 
 19-184D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of February 2019 (8) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
03/05/2019 

 
 36. 

 
 19-184D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of February 2019 (6) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
03/05/2019 

 
 37. 

 
 19-184D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of February 2019 (10) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
03/05/2019 

 
 38. 

 
 19-184D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of February 2019 (5) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
03/05/2019 

           Period Ending                     
03/31/2019 

Pinellas County Page 5 

 


