
Period Ending  
09/30/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 

 
October 22nd, 2019 

Delegated Log 

 

 
315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 
Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 

 
 File ID Title Requesting 

Department 
Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
19-738D 

 
Updated Operating Agreement with all commercial ground transportation 
operators serving St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. 

 
Airport 

 
$102,400.00 

 
Estimated Annual Revenue 

 
09/24/2019 

  
 2. 

 
19-832D 

 
Online order form with Shepard Exposition Services, Inc. for exhibit booth 
furnishings at Delta Vacations University, including indemnification provisions. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$1,452.78 

 
09/07/2019 

 
 3. 

 
19-891D 

 
Tourism Promotion Agreements with Clearwater Jazz Holiday Foundation, 
Inc., Old Salt Fishing Foundation, Inc., and the City of Treasure Island for 
Fiscal Year 2020 Elite Events. 
 

1.) Clearwater Jazz Holiday 
2.) 26th Annual Fall King of the Beach 
3.) 11th Annual Sanding Ovations Masters Cup 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
 
 
 

1.) $75,000.00 
2.) $25,000.00 
3.) $25,000.00 

 
09/26/2019 

  
4. 

 
 19-882D 

 
Booth Registration with the Religious Conference Management Association, 
Inc. for Emerge 2020, including indemnification provisions. 

 
Convention and Visitors Bureau 

 
$3,635.00 

 
09/27/2019 



Period Ending  
09/30/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

  
 5. 

 
19-798D 

 
Payment requests for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area non-
residential site improvement & demolition grant applicants. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$24,349.60 

 
09/10/2019 

 
 6. 

 
19-886D 

 
Release of a cash bond held as completion surety to Deeb Family Homes, 
Inc. for use the right-of-way on Belleair Road for a temporary construction 
access point for the project known as Plantation Subdivision. 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
09/19/2019 

 
 7. 

 
19-808D 

 
Release of a cash bond held as maintenance surety to HRES Enterprises, 
LLC for work in the right-of-way at 2463 McMullen Booth Rd for the project 
known as Walgreens at McMullen Booth Rd and Enterprise Rd 

 
Development Review Services 

 
N/A 

 
09/04/2019 

 
 8. 

 
19-699D 

 
Grant Agreement No. A0042 - Fiscal Year 2020 Emergency Management 
Preparedness and Assistance grant funding to maintain Emergency 
Management plans and programs. 

 
Emergency Management 

 
$105,806.00 

 
County Match Required 

 
08/08/2019 

 
 9. 

 
19-701D 

 
Grant Agreement No. G0065 with Emergency Management is a Performance 

Grant for funding to maintain emergency management plans and programs. 

 
Emergency Management 

 
$224,950.00 

 
County Match Required 

 
08/09/2019 



Period Ending  
09/30/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

  
 10. 

 
19-440D 

 
Renewals of Agreements with Community Agencies for the Social Action 

Funding Grant program. 
 

1.) AIDS Service Association of Pinellas, Inc.  
2.) ALPHA House of Pinellas County, Inc. 
3.) Alzheimer’s Disease and Related Dementia Association, Inc. 
4.) Brookwood Florida, Inc. 
5.) Community Action Stops Abuse, Inc. 
6.) Community Law Program, Inc. 
7.) Lighthouse of Pinellas, Inc. 
8.) Operation Hope of Pinellas, Inc. 
9.) Personal Enrichment through Mental Health Services, Inc. (PEMHS) 
10.) Pinellas Opportunity Council, Inc. 
11.) Religious Community Services, Inc. 
12.) Society of St. Vincent de Paul South Pinellas, Inc. 
13.) Suncoast Epilepsy Association, Inc. 
14.) United Methodist Cooperative Ministries/Suncoast, Inc. 
15.) University of South Florida Board of Trustees 
16.) Van Gogh’s Palette, Inc. dba Vincent House 
17.) WestCare GulfCoast Florida, Inc. 
18.) Young Men’s Christian Association of the Suncoast 

 

 
Human Services 

 
 

1.) $40,000.00 
2.) $40,000.00 
3.) $30,000.00 
4.) $38,296.00 
5.) $40,000.00 
6.) $45,000.00  

                      (multiple programs) 
7.) $35,000.00 
8.) $35,000.00 
9.) $40,000.00 
10.)  $27,869.00 
11.)  $80,000.00 

                       (multiple programs)   
12.) $80,000.00  

                              (multiple programs) 
13.) $20,000.00 
14.) $23,335.00 
15.) $39,995.00 
16.) $35,000.00 
17.) $25,000.00 
18.) $30,000.00 

                         

 
09/23/2019 

 
 11. 

 
19-586D 

 
Agreement with Community Health Centers of Pinellas, Inc. to support 
expanded local services. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$512,558.00 

 
09/19/2019 



Period Ending  
09/30/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 12. 

 
19-767D 

 
Grant award from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Health 
Resources Services Administration for the Fiscal Year 2019 Health Center 
Quality Improvement one-time grant supplement for the Health Care for the 
Homeless program. 

 
Human Services 

 
$56,839.00 

 
Revenue 

 
County Match Not Required 

 
09/05/2019 

 
 13. 

 
19-501D 

 
Interlocal Agreement with the Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office for the 
misdemeanant offender supervision services. 

 
Human Services 

 
N/A 

 
09/01/2019 

 
 14. 

 
19-420D 

 
Grant Agreement with Florida’s Office of the Attorney General for the Crime 
Stoppers Trust Fund Grant on behalf of the Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$221,159.52 

 
County Match Not Required 

 
06/18/2019 

 
 15. 

 
 19-692D 

 
Agreement with Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority for the Health Initiative 
Transportation Disadvantaged Bus Pass program. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$130,000.00 

 
08/28/2019 

 
 16. 

 
19-815D 

 
Interlocal Agreement with Tampa Bay Water for consultant and professional 
services. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
$157,672.00 

 
Projected Revenue 

 
09/24/2019 

 
 17. 

 
19-894D 

 
Grant application with the Southwest Florida Water Management District for 
the Cooperative Funding Initiative for the design phase of the Weedon Island 
Preserve Salt Marsh Restoration project. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
$56,268.00 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
County Match Required 

 
09/21/2019 

 
 18. 

 
19-814D 

 
Agreement with the Florida Botanical Gardens Foundation, Inc. for the 2019 
Holiday Lights display. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
N/A 

 
09/13/2019 



Period Ending  
09/30/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 5 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 19. 

 
19-826D 

 
Grant application with the Southwest Florida Water Management District for 
the Cooperative Funding Initiative for the design phase of the Weedon Island 
Preserve Salt Marsh Restoration project. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
$56,268.00 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
County Match Required 

 
09/08/2019 

 
 20. 

 
19-775D 

 
Temporary alcohol waiver with The Rotary Club of Tarpon Springs, in 
partnership with the Rotary Youth Trust Fund, Inc. for the Tarpon Springs 
Rotary Triathlon event at Fred Howard Park. 

 
Parks and Conservation Resources 

 
N/A 

 
09/05/2019 

 
 21. 

 
19-777D 

 
First Amendment to the Specific Performance Agreement with the Pinellas 
County Sheriff’s Police Athletic League, Inc. for Community Development 
Block Grant funded facility improvements. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$52,584.18 

 
09/23/2019 

 
 22. 

 
19-830D 

 
Second Amendment to the Specific Performance Agreement with Starting 
Right Now, Inc. for Community Development Block Grant funded facility 
improvements. 

 
Planning 

 
N/A 

 
09/18/2019 

 
 23.  

 
19-743D 

 
First Amendment to the Specific Performance Agreement and a new Land 
Use Restriction Agreement with High Point Community Pride, Inc., d/b/a High 
Point Neighborhood Family Center for Community Development Block Grant 
funded facility improvements. 

 
Planning 

 
$16,480.00 

 
09/05/2019 

 
 24. 

 
19-773D 

 
Second Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction 
Agreement with Safety Harbor Neighborhood Family Center, Inc. dba Mattie 
Williams Neighborhood Family Center for Community Development Block 
Grant funded facility improvements. 

 
Planning 

 
N/A 

 
09/05/2019 



Period Ending  
09/30/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 6 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

  
 25.  

 
19-850D 

 
Proposed Compromise Settlement Agreement and Release of All Claims 
with G2 Development, LLC, as compensation for alleged taking of private 
property. 

 
Public Works 

 
$60,000.00 

 
09/26/2019 

 
 26. 

 
19-458D 

 

Sublicense Agreement with Guardian Ad Litem Program for office space 

in the St.Petersburg College EpiCenter facility. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
The current cost of the available Suite 2-200, 
13805 - 58th Street North to be occupied by 
GAL, costs the County $65,906.66 per year.  

Termination of the current GAL lease at 14102 
58th Street North in Clearwater at $76,703.40 
per year will result in a net annual savings of 

$10,796.74.   

 
06/27/2019 

 
 27. 

 
18-1084D 

 
Three Subordination of County Utility Interests Agreements with the Florida 
Department of Transportation. 

 
Real Estate Management 

 
N/A 

 
06/05/2019 

 
 28. 

 
19-255D 

 
Agreement between the Pinellas County Emergency Medical Services 
Authority and the Pinellas Suncoast Fire & Rescue District for the purchase of 
water rescue equipment. 

 
Safety and Emergency Services 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$150,000.00 

 
 

09/01/2019 

 
 29. 

 
19-657D 

 
Third Modification to Consent Order issued by the Florida Department of 
Environment Protection (FDEP) regarding Bridgeway Acres Class 1 Landfill. 

 
Solid Waste 

 
Failure to comply with the terms of the consent 
order could result in stipulated penalties from 

FDEP for non-compliant surface water 
discharges. The stipulated penalties are set at 

$2,500.00 per day. 

 
07/29/2019 

 
 30. 

 
19-837D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of August 2019 (10) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
08/05/2019 



Period Ending  
09/30/2019 
 

Pinellas County Page 7 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

  
 31. 

 
19-837D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of August 2019 (7) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
08/19/2019 

  
 32. 

 
19-837D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of August 2019 (3) 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
08/22/2019 

 
 33. 

 
19-839D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of August 2019 (13) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
08/06/2019 

 
 34. 

 
19-839D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of August 2019 (7) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
08/19/2019 

 
 35. 

 
19-839D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of August 2019 (6) 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens Paid in Full 

 
08/22/2019 




