
Period Ending  
7/26/2024 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 
 

August 13th, 2024 
Delegated Log 

 
 
333 Chestnut Street 
Palm Room 
Clearwater, Florida 

 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 24-0590D 

 
Non-Federal Reimbursable Agreement between the Federal 
Aviation Administration and the Board of County Commissioners at 
St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. 
 
 

 
Airport 

 
$97,741.95 

 
07/15/2024 

 
 2. 

 
 24-0108D 

 
First Amendment to Standard Ground Lease Agreement with Golf Car 
Systems, Inc. a corporation authorized to do business in the State of 
Florida at St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. 
 

 
Airport 

 
Annual income to Pinellas County will increase 

from $55,442.00 to $83,334.47. 
 

 
07/01/2024 

 
 3. 

 
 24-0536D 

 
Target Field Twins Balcony License Agreement with Twins 
Ballpark, LLC, including indemnification provisions. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$8,250.00 

 
07/02/2024 

 
 4. 
  

 
 24-0622D 

 
Tourism Promotion Agreement with St. Pete Pride, Inc. for a Fiscal 
Year 2024 Elite Event. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$75,000.00 

 
06/25/2024 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Period Ending  
7/26/2024 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 5.  

 
 24-0643D 

 
Grant agreement for the Lealman Community Redevelopment 
Area Commercial Improvement Program. 
 

• 3120 46th Avenue North, Lealman, FL 33714 

 
County Administrator 

 
$40,000.00 

 
07/17/2024 

 
 6. 

 
 24-0647D 

 
Payment request for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement Program contract. 
 

• 6324 29th Way, Lealman, FL 33714 

 
County Administrator 

 
$4,158.00 

 
07/09/2024 

 
 7. 

 
 24-0656D 

 
Grant Agreement for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement Program. 
 

• 4526 41st Avenue North, Lealman, FL 33714 

 
County Administrator 

 
$15,000.00 

 
07/09/2024 

 
 8. 

 
 24-0578D 

 
Payment request for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Commercial Grant Program. 
 

• Potters Precision Imports, LLC 
4200 31st Street North, Building F, Unit D 
Lealman, FL 33714 

 

 
County Administrator 

 
$34,085.00 

 
07/05/2024 



Period Ending  
7/26/2024 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 9. 

 
 24-0629D 

 
Grant agreement No. T0373 for Partial Funding to the Emergency 
Management Hazardous Material Planning and Prevention 
Program related to the Emergency Planning and Right to Know 
Act. 
 
 

 
Emergency Management 

 
$6,352.95 

 
County match not required  

 
07/12/2024 

 
 10. 

 
 24-0628D 

 
2024-2025 Grant agreement for Emergency Management 
Preparedness and Assistance 

 
Emergency Management 

 
$105,806.00 

 
County match required 

 
07/10/2024 

 
 11. 

 
 24-0631D 

 
Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and Forward 
Pinellas for the update of the Multimodal Impact Fee Ordinance. 
 

A.) Forward Pinellas 
B.) City of Clearwater 
C.) City of Largo 
D.) City of St. Petersburg 
E.) Pinellas County   

 

 
Forward Pinellas 

 
 
 
 

A.) $200,000.00 
B.) $  60,000.00 
C.) $  60,000.00 
D.) $  60,000.00 
E.) $  60,000.00 

 
07/09/2024 

 
 12. 

 
 24-0650D 

 
Third Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant 
Program Subaward Specific Performance and Land Use 
Restriction Agreement with Lighthouse of Pinellas, Inc. for 
Community Development Block Grant funded facility renovations. 
 
 
 

 
Housing and Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$486,852.00 

 
Authority for the County Administrator to 
execute this agreement is granted under 

Resolution No. 22-60 and Resolution No. 23-
56. 

 
 

 
07/09/2024 



Period Ending  
7/26/2024 
 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 13. 

 
 24-0557D 

 
First Amendment to the Subrecipient Agreement with WestCare 
Gulfcoast-Florida, Inc. for the Pinellas County Adult Drug Court 
Expansion project under the Substance Abuse and Mental Health 
Services Administration (SAMHSA) grant. 

 
Human Services 

 
This amendment provides a 5-month time-only 

extension of the SAMHSA Fiscal Year 2019 
Adult Drug Court Expansion project funding 
through October 30, 2024. The amendment 

extends the term of the agreement and 
updates additional terms in accordance with 

this no-cost extension. 
 
 

 
07/20/2024 

 
 14. 

 
 24-0630D 

 
Notice of grant award from the U.S. Department of Health and 
Human Services, Health Resources Services Administration, 
Fiscal Year 2024 Quality Improvement Award for Uniform Data 
System Patient-Level Submission for the Health Care for the 
Homeless program. 

 
Human Services 

 
$31,263.00 

 
County match not required 

 
07/10/2024 

 
 15. 

 
 24-0435D 

 
Grant application to the Health Resources and Services 
Administration Fiscal Year 2024 Behavioral Health Service Expansion 
funding opportunity. 
 
 

 
Human Services 

 
Requested grant funds 

 
Not exceed 

 
$1,100,000.00 

 
Over a two-year period from September 1st, 

2024, through August 31st, 2026 
 

County match not required  
 
 
 

 
05/07/2024 



Period Ending  
7/26/2024 
 

Pinellas County Page 5 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 16. 

 
 24-0659D 

 
Grant agreement with the Florida Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services for the removal of invasive plants at Lealman 
Community Park through the 2023 Urban and Community Forestry- 
Plantings, Preservation, and Invasive Control grant program. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
$71,488.00 

 
County match not required 

 
07/20/2024 

 
 17. 

 
 24-0658D 

 
2024 Cultural Resources Management grant application with the 
National Park Service for Historic Structure Reports at Heritage 
Village. 
 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
$233,322.00 

 
County match not required 

 
07/15/2024 

 
 18. 

 
 24-0626D 

 
Temporary alcohol waiver for Lealman Community District 
Services / Florida Dream Center, for the Independence Day event 
on July 5, 2024. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
N/A 

 
06/26/2024 

 
 19. 

 
 24-0502D 

 
Interlocal Agreement with the Town of Indian Shores to provide 
funding for installation of access mats at ten public beach access 
sites. 

 
Public Works 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$27,995.00 

 
06/28/2024 

 
 20. 

 
 24-0265D 

 
Amendment to the grant agreement with the Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection (FDEP) for the County Philippe Park Oyster 
Reef Wave Attenuation project. 
 
 

 
Public Works 

 
This agreement amendment does not impact 
the budget for Philippe Park Living Shoreline 

project. It is a change to the project name 
reflected in the agreement by incorporating 
Pinellas County in the name. The project 

manager for FDEP is also updated through 
this amendment. 

 

 
04/17/2024 



Period Ending  
7/26/2024 
 

Pinellas County Page 6 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 21. 
 

 
24-0701D 

 
Grant application with the United States Environmental Protection 
Agency for the Air Pollution Control Program. 
 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested grant funds 

 
$748,880.00 

 
From October 1st, 2024, to September 30th, 

2025 
 

County match required  
 

 
07/22/2024 

 
 22. 

 
 24-0496D 

 
First Amendment to Non-Exclusive Antenna Siting License Agreement 
with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC. 

 
Safety and Emergency 

Services 

 
The monthly revenue will increase to $3,682.70 

the month after the equipment is installed.  

 
07/08/2024 

D 


